
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:163
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
UTILISATION OF FUND UNDER MPLAD SCHEME
Oram Shri Jual;Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects launched during the last three years for which fund has been provided from Members of Parliament Local Area Development Fund;

(b) whether funds allocated for schemes under MPLADS during 2003-04 were not disbursed to the districts;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(d) the details of the funds actually disbursed to States, State- wise; and

(e) the time by which the remaining funds are likely to be disbursed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES)

(a) Funds have been released for creation of durable assets for the use of public at large which are recommended by the concerned Members of Parliament and sanctioned by the District Authorities. The list o f projects include buildings for schools and libraries, provision of drinking water facilities, roads, bridges, sports stadia, community centres, crematoria, public toilets, drains, footpaths, bus stop, health centres, public irrigation a nd electrification projects and to purchase computers fo r Government educational institutions for the benefit of students at large. The details in this regard are available with the District Administrations.

(b) and (c) During the Financial Year 2003-04, Rs. 1580 crore budgeted amount and additional fund of Rs. 102 crore were released to the Districts.

(d) The State-wise details of the fund released during 2003-04 are given in the Annexure.

(e) As and when eligible.

Annexure

State-wise release of funds in 2003-04

     Amount Released
 State Name           (Rs. in Crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 126
2      Arunachal Pr.                      6
3      Assam                             47
4      Bihar                            116.5
5      Goa                                8
6      Gujarat                           77.5
7      Haryana                           30.5
8      Himachal Pr.                      14
9      Jammu & Kashmir                   22
10      Karnataka                         88
11      Kerala                            63.5
12 Madhya pradesh 87.5
13      Maharashtra                      136.5
14      Manipur                            6
15      Meghalaya                          7
16      Mizoram                            4
17      Nagaland                           5
18      Orissa                            69.5
19      Punjab                            57.5
20      Rajasthan                         70.5
21      Sikkim                             3
22      Tamil Nadu                       116.5


23      Tripura                            6
24 Uttar Pradesh 236
25 West Bengal 139
26      A & N Islands                      5
27      Chandigarh                         2
28      D & N Haveli                       2
29      Daman & Diu                        2
30      Delhi                             22
31      Lakshdweep                         2
32      Pondicherry                        4
33      Chhattisgarh                      36
34      Uttaranchal                       14.5
35      Jharkhand                         49.5

 Grand Total   1682
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